
281

AGENDA ITEM S8

Consider approving Change Order #3 for Jarrell Park.

Steger and Bizzell engineer Don Bizzell explained the necessity for the final $19,906.00 increase to the contract
which could be paid from the $20,000.00 Contingency Fund.

Add +/- 940 linear feet of 3-112" thick concrete with IOxl 0 WWM slope protection to west side of site.
Add +/- 1000 linear feet of 4' -0" tall chain link fence to west side of site.

The final contract price totals $1,547,500.00 with work to be completed by August 1,2000.

Moved: Commissioner Hays
Seconded: Judge Doerfler
Motion: To approve Change Order #3 for Jarrell Park with contract increase of $19,906.00.
Vote: Motion carried 4 - 0

< Clerk copy here>



CHANGE ORDER 2R2

NAME OF PROJECT:

OWNER:

CONTRACTOR:

Three
July 6, 2000
November 3,1999
18769

JARRELL MEMORIAL PARK

WILLIAMSON COUNTY

CUNNINGHAM CONSTRUCTORS AND ASSOCIATES, Inc.

Change Order No.
Date:
Agreement Date:
Project No.:

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

1. Add +1-940 linear feet of 3-1/2" thick concrete with 10x10 WWM slope protection to west
side of site.

2. Add +1-1000 linear feet of 4'.0" tall chain link fence to west side of site.

Original CONTRACT PRICE: $ __ -'-"......."""'''''''''''--_----'1.500.000.00

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: $ 1.527.594.00

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by : $ 19.906.00

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $ 1.547.500.00
(Includes $27,500 to be paid by Williamson County and $20,000 contingencies.)

The CONTRACT TIME will be increasedldecreased by ~ days.
The date for completion of all work will be August 1. 2000

All other parts and sections of the Bid Documents, Specifications and Plans remain unchanged.

Recommended by:

Requested by:
, Cunningham Constructors and Ass elates, Inc.

r & Bizzell Engineering, Inc.

...

Accepted by: c.
Jo n Doerfler, Williamso

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
Document No.1 0

Change Order: page 1 of 1



FAX NO.

2R3

• CCA
July 05, 2000

Sfqet 4 BjzzeU EIlIineeriDs
I91S S. ~"'YCIl:l1e
Gcorgao""". Tcxu 78626

ATIN.: Mr. Doll BiQeJl, P.£.

~: Jamll Mclorial Pule
JllmlJ. 'lX.

I. ..,. 940 U of 3 112" thicks10pe protection (Pl_ '" aaa.ch'cllbtch).

2. +I. 1000 LF of 4' O· talhhain Ilnk tlllee. 11.
..,.. .fJ

LUlllp Sum Price ~.,a«r' If,fl)&
SlIollld yml have qllllSfieM or r:quirc addilionaJ inrcnnatiol\, do DOt Mmm to COII1lIet Ibis
eft'llle.

Siaoerely.

J- L V-
Midlld 1.. CWWll8Um
Pruicient

<:1",_., ;;or.SlIuotnll ~.'tl!S :"~.• po. lit..laJ', ~:~' .•~.T_IIS2~. P"""" (lIt) 183'2'3' • Fu (6'~ St'llHl7U

t!~ ;e.d !e~:p, 00" .TO,r '8' 0
~ Ijoo. ;l ." • wI. (;~. ?f~

c9c~ 0~6 cl~ ~ SA~H'a 'WWOJ"v,,'ON



... _ .. ~ ,.., -

2R4

'2~'3 -CI-

6-~aJ.~t~
~ I.,P'- -""I""

$: AIr O'''y ~ s:h.. ,
"o\c.t· ~"~

7- q~o L..I=.
'401

.00 _ ''''5~~'''''J.:_ j.: ..f J

·BeLO 898 ell;
c9cz 0Z6 C,S ~ 5A~H'a 'WWOJ



28.5
AGENDA ITEM 59

Consider approving purchase of road materials, including concrete, up to $5,000.00 without a purchase
requisition.

Moved: Commissioner Limmer
Seconded: Commissioner Hays
Motion: To approve County Road Superintendent $ I5,000.00 purchase of concrete, road materials and hauling
with an electronic purchase requisition.
Vote: Motion carried 4 - 0

AGENDA ITEM 60

Discuss and take any appropriate action on filing of tax liens by County Attorney on delinquent County Road
Assessment Districts.

No action was taken on this agenda item.

AGENDA ITEM 61

Consider authorizing advertising and setting dates to open various county annual bids.

Moved: Commissioner Limmer
Seconded: Judge Doerfler
Motion: To authorize County Auditor advertising 3 o'clock p.m. August 9,2000, to receive Unified Road System
annual bids in Commissioners Courtroom and 3 o'clock p.m. on August 10, 2000, to receive all remaining annual
bids in Commissioners Courtroom.
Vote: Motion carried 4 - 0

AGENDA ITEM 62

Consider authorizing re-award of existing contract with Applied Concepts for in-car vision systems for Sheriff's
Department.

Moved: Commissioner Hays
Seconded: Commissioner Limmer
Motion: To approve authorizing re-award of existing contract with Applied Concepts for in-car vision systems for
Sheriff's Department.
Vote: Motion carried 3 - 0 with Commissioner Heiligenstein absent from the dais.

AGENDA ITEM 63

Consider awarding, rejecting or extending bids for concealable vests for county law enforcement personnel.

Assistant County Auditor Ginny Atkinson advised bids were received from Gall's, Inc. and GT Distributors on
June 27, 2000 at 3 o'clock p.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom. She informed the court the Sheriff's Office
recommended awarding the bid to GT Distributors.

Moved: Judge Doerfler
Seconded: Commissioner Limmer
Motion: To award GT Distributors bid for concealable vests for county law enforcement personnel.
Vote: Motion carried 3 - 0 with Commissioner Heiligenstein absent from the dais.

< Clerk copy here>


